Ian Manser of Mouchel, Mr. John Henderson of 

Mowlem wrote:— 

"I am disappointed that we do not seem able to agree a proper 
limit for the letter of intent. 

In order to try and bridge this impasse I propose that you 
authorise expenditure to a limit of £10,700,000 (Ten Million 
Seven Hundred Thousand Pounds) to completion and give us a 
further letter of intent to cover this sum and period.

The above sum has been calculated as set out in Appendix A 
attached and as you will note it excludes the sum for the rock 
issue, which is being put to conciliation.